

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSREVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 793, 794, 795, 796, 797 & 804/2006 IN CIVIL  
APPEAL NOS.6363, 6364, 6365, 6366, 6368 & 6367/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMNA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv. for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.G. Sharma, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 4th April, 2009. If the defects indicated in this report are not removed within eight weeks from this date, the review petitions shall stand dismissed automatically.

( Manish Vats )  
Sr. P.A.( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (C) NOS.793, 794, 795, 796, 797  
AND 804 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6363, 6364, 6365, 6366, 6368  
AND 6367of 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMNA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Seen the office report dated 4th April, 2009. If the defects indicated in this report are not removed within eight weeks from this date, the review petitions shall stand dismissed automatically.

.....J.

( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

New Delhi,  
April 15, 2009